

January 21, 2021

Nathan C. Howe Associate Nathan.Howe@klgates.com

T +1 973 848 4133 F +1 973 848 4001

## **VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL**

Hon. Aida Camacho-Welch Secretary New Jersey Board of Utilities 44 S. Clinton Ave., 3rd Floor, Suite 314 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company for Approval of New Energy Efficiency Programs and Associated Cost Recovery Pursuant to the Clean Energy Act.

BPU Docket No. GO20090618

In the Matter of the Implementation of PL. 2018, c. Regarding the Establishment of Energy Efficiency and Peak Demand Reduction Programs.

BPU Docket No. Q010010040

Dear Ms. Camacho-Welch:

We have been retained to represent Energy Efficiency Alliance of New Jersey ("EEANJ") in connection with the above matters. By stipulation and consent, we will substitute as counsel for EEANJ, an intervenor, in place of Erin Cosgrove, Esq., the previous counsel of record for EEANJ. Please direct all communications and correspondence concerning these proceedings to:

Nathan C. Howe K&L Gates LLP One Newark Center 1085 Raymond Blvd. Newark, NJ 07102 (973) 848-4133 Nathan.howe@klgates.com

By copy of this letter, copies of the Substitution of Attorney are being forwarded this date via electronic mail to all persons on the distribution list pursuant to the Board's temporary COVID-19

response procedures consistent with BPU Docket No. EO20030254. No hard copies will follow. Please confirm receipt of this notification.

Very truly yours,

Nathan C. Howe

Ofthe Office

Associate

NCH

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY **BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES**

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF NEW ENERGY **EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS AND** ASSOCIATED COST RECOVERY PURSUANT TO THE CLEAN ENERGY

ACT.

IN THE MATTER OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF PL. 2018, C. REGARDING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND PEAK DEMAND REDUCTION PROGRAMS.

BPU Docket No. GO20090618

BPU Docket No. QO10010040

## **SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY**

It is hereby stipulated and consented that Nathan C. Howe, Esq., K&L Gates LLP, be substituted as attorney for Energy Efficiency Alliance of New Jersey, in place of Erin Cosgrove, Esq., in the above-captioned matter.

K&L GATES LLP

By: Nathan C. Howe

Superseding Attorney

**ENERGY EFFICIENCY ALLIANCE** OF NEW JERSEY

Withdrawing Attorney

DATED: January 20, 2021